503166163 02/04/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3212778

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MR PAUL G BAILEY			01/12/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	PRJK PTY	LTD (ACN 602 445 189) AS TRU	STEE FOR PRJK TRUST
Street Address:	1 BEVIN A	/ENUE	
City:	FIVE DOCK	NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALI	A	
Postal Code:	2046		
	I		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	869	5259	
Patent Number:	D71	5681	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ		
		e-mail address first; if that is u that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Phone:		(07) 3160 8523	
Email:	,	ılman@ozemail.com.au	
Correspondent Name:			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		EVIN AVENUE E DOCK NSW, AUSTRALIA 2046	
Address Line 4.		- DOCK NOV, AUSTRALIA 2040	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAUL G BAILEY	
SIGNATURE:		/Paul G Bailey/	
DATE SIGNED:		02/04/2015	
Total Attachments: 9 source=Deed of Assignme source=Deed of Assignme source=Deed of Assignme source=Deed of Assignme	ent signed#pa ent signed#pa ent signed#pa	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif	

source=Deed of Assignment signed#page7.tif source=Deed of Assignment signed#page8.tif source=Deed of Assignment signed#page9.tif

DATED THIS 12th DAY OF JANUARY 2015

GLOBAL ICONS PTY LTD (ACN 106 696 593)

Of 1 Bevin Avenue, FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

AND

PAUL BAILEY

Of 1Bevin Avenue, FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

AND

PRJK PTY LTD (ACN 602 445 189) as Trustee for PRJK Trust

Of 1Bevin Avenue, FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

MATTHEW SULMAN & ASSOCIATES

Intellectual Property Langues, Fritten & Trade Work Automoust.

63 Waldheim Street ANNERLEY QLD 4103 T: 07 3160 8523 M: 0439 890 073 F: 07 3112 5966 E: missimumiliorannai.com.s.a. ABN: 29 606 250 476

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

DATE

PARTIES

1 GLOBAL ICONS PTY LTD (ACN 106 696 593)

Of 1Bevin Avenue, FIVE DOCK NSW 2046 ("Global lcons")

2 PAUL BAILEY

Of 1Bevin Avenue, FIVE DOCK NSW 2046 ("Bailey")

(together "the Assignors")

3 PRJK PTY LTD (ACN 602 445 189)

Of 1Bevin Avenue, FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

("the Assignee")

and collectively referred to herein as the Parties.

RECITALS

- A. Global Icons is the registered owner of:
 - (i) Australian Standard Patent No. 2012216839 which claims priority from Australian Provisional Patent No. 2011903810 ("the Australian Patents");
 - (ii) Australian Trade Mark Registration Nos. 1419287 & 1548438 ("the Trade Marks");

details of which are set out in the Schedule hereto.

- B. Bailey is the inventor of the Patents and is registered co-owner of Australian Trade Mark Registration Nos. 1419287. Bailey is also registered owner and inventor of:
 - United States Design Patent No. D715,681 and United States Patent No. 8,695,259 both of which claim priority from Australian Provisional Patent No. 2011903810 ("the United States Patents");
 - (ii) Australian Design Registration Nos. 341522, 325306, 324290 & 322316 ("the Designs");

details of which are set out in the Schedule hereto.

- C. The Assignors are also the owners of technological know-how and expertise related to the invention disclosed in the specifications and claims for the Australian Patents, the United States Patents, the Designs and associated intellectual property rights subsisting in and to the Australian Patents, the United States Patents, the Designs and Trade Marks including copyright and any and all common law rights ("Associated IP Rights").
- **D.** The Assignors wish to assign the Australian Patents, the United States Patents, the Designs, Trade Marks and Associated IP Rights to the Assignee and the Assignee wishes to accept an assignment of the Australian Patents, the United States Patents, the Designs, Trade Marks and Associated IP Rights from the Assignors upon the terms set out in this Deed.

THIS DEED WITNESSETH:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Australian Dollar (A\$1.00), payment for which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignce the Patents, Trade Marks and Associated IP Rights without limitation.
- 2. The Assignors hereby warrant that they are the owners of the Patents, Trade Marks and Associated IP Rights and are legally entitled to assign them to the Assignce.
- 3. This Deed is binding upon the parties, their agents, assigns and any successors in title.
- 4. This Deed represents the entirety of the understanding between the parties and constitutes the entirety of the terms agreed between the parties.
- 5. For the purposes of interpretation, any reference in this Deed to the singular includes the plural and vice versa.



SCHEDULE

The Patents

Address for Service:

Australian Provisional Patent No.:	2011903810
Applicant:	Global Icons Pty Ltd
Inventor:	Paul Bailey
Title:	An improved souvenir and method of displaying a relic
Status:	Lapsed
Filing Date:	16 September 2011
Earliest Priority Date:	16 September 2011
Address for Service:	Matthew Sulman & Associates 63 Waldheim Street ANNERLEY QLD 4103

*************** Australian Standard Patent No.: 2012216839 Global Icons Pty Ltd Applicant: Paul Bailey Inventor: Title: An improved souvenir and method of displaying a relic Filed Status: 14 September 2012 Filing Date: 16 September 2011 Earliest Priority Date:

> Matthew Sulman & Associates 63 Waldheim Street ANNERLEY QLD 4103

United States Design Patent No.:	D715,681
Applicant:	Paul Bailey
Inventor:	Paul Bailey
Title:	Stackable object for displaying a relic
Status:	Granted (21 October 2014)
Filing Date:	6 September 2012
Earliest Priority Date:	16 September 2011
Address for Service:	William J. Sapone Ware Fressola Maguire & Barber LLP

United States Patent No .:	8,695,259
Applicant:	Paul Bailey
Inventor:	Paul Bailey
Title:	Stackable object for displaying a relic
Status:	Granted (15 April 2014)
Filing Date:	6 September 2012
Earliest Priority Date:	16 September 2011
Address for Service:	William J. Sapone Ware Fressola Maguire & Barber LLP

The Trade Marks

Registration No.:

Registered Owner:

1419287

Global Icons Pty Ltd 1 Bevin Avenue FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

Paul Bailey 1 Bevin Avenue FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

<u>Class 20</u> Advertisement display boards of glass (non-luminous)

<u>Class: 21</u> Adhesive impregnated fibre glass for repairs to containers

12 April 2011

Global Icons Pty Ltd 1 Bevin Avenue FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

Registration No.:

Registered Owner:

Trade Mark:

Goods/Services:

1548438

Global Icons Pty Ltd 1 Bevin Avenue FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

Soul of Sydney

<u>Class 6</u> Articles made from bronze; Artistic castings of bronze; Artistic castings of common metal; Artistic objects of bronze; Bronzes (works of art); Metal



PATENT REEL: 034890 FRAME: 0902

6

Trade Mark:

Goods/Services:

Filing Date:

Address for Service:

works of art (bronze); Metal works of art (common metal); Objet d'art in bronze

Class: 19 Works of art of stone, concrete or marble

Filing Date:

26 March 2013

Address for Service:

Global Icons Pty Ltd 1 Bevin Avenue FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

The Designs

Australian Registered Design No.:	341522
Applicant:	Global Icons Pty Ltd
Designer:	Paul Bailey
Title:	A souvenir
Status:	Registered to 23 February 2017
Filing Date:	23 February 2012
Earliest Priority Date:	23 February 2012
Address for Service:	Matthew Sulman & Associates GPO Box 2976 BRISBANE QLD 4000

Australian	Registered	Design No.:	

Owner:

Designer:

Title:

Status:

Filing Date:

325306 Paul Bailey Paul Bailey Souvenir, collectible, ornament Registered to 9 February 2019 9 February 2009

Ŵ

Earliest Priority Date:

Address for Service;

9 February 2009

Paul Bailey 1 Bevin Avenue FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

Australian Registered Design No.:	324290
Owner:	Paul Bailey
Designer:	Paul Bailcy
Title:	Souvenir, collectible
Status:	Registered to 9 December 2018
Filing Date:	9 December 2008
Earliest Priority Date:	9 December 2008
Address for Service:	Paul Bailey 1 Bevin Avenue FIVE DOCK NSW 2046

Australian Registered Design No.:	322316	
Owner:	Paul Bailey	
Designer:	Paul Bailey	
Title:	Souvenir, collectible	
Status:	Registered to 18 August 2018	
Filing Date:	18 August 2008	
Earliest Priority Date:	18 August 2008	
Address for Service:	Paul Bailey 1 Bevin Avenue FIVE DOCK NSW 2046	Зr.



3

EXECUTED AS A DEED:

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED)By the said)GLOBAL ICONS PTY LTD)(ACN 106 696 593))in accordance with s.127)of the Corporations Act 2000)

In the presence of:

Jennifer June Keys

Witness J. J. Key

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED) By the said) PAUL BAILEY)

In the presence of:

Jennifer June Keys

Witness J. A. Kyp

SIGNED, SEALED & DELIVERED) By the said) PRJK PTY LTD (ACN 602 445 189)) as Trustee for PRJK Trust) in accordance with s.127) of the *Corporations Act 2000*)

In the presence of:

Jenniter June Keys

Witness

Paul Bailey, Director





-Berg